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Account showing the Registered Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE
imported into the United Kingdom in the week ended 21st May, 1921, together with the
Quantities imported in the corresponding week of the years 1913 and 1920.

Animals, living : —
Bulls, Oxen, Cows, Heifers and Calves

Swine ... ... ... ... ...
Horses, including Ponies

Meat: —
Beef, Fresh and Refrigerated*

„ Salted*
„ Preserved, other than Salted*)]

Mutton and Lamb, Fresh and Refrigerated*
„ „ Preserved*||

Hams ...
Pork, Fresh and Refrigerated*

„ Salted*
Rabbits, Fresh and Refrigerated

„ Preserved! ... ... ...
Other Sorts, Fresh and Refrigerated J

„ „ Preservedg
Poultrv " . . . ... ... ...
Game ... ... ... ... ...

Dairy Produce and Substitutes : —

Margarine ... ... ... ...
Cheese
Milk, Fresh

,, Cream ...
„ Condensed
„ Preserved, other kinds

Eggs, in shell
Lard (including Imitation Lard)
Corn, Grain, Meal and Flour : —

Wheat
Barlev
Oats

Peas
Beans ...
Wheat Meal and Flour

Fruit, Raw:—

Apricots and Peaches

Currants

Lemons, Limes and Citrons ...
Oranges
Pears ...

Other descriptions
Hops
Vegetables, Raw : —

Potatoes ... ... ... .*. ..

Tomatoes

Vegetables, Dried ... ... ... ..... ...
,, Preserved by canning or bottling ...

Hay... ... ... ...
Straw
Locust Beans

Number

I)

: Cwts.

»i
ii
ii

ii
< n

»
ii

Value £

Cwts.

ii
Gt. Hundreds

Tons

Cwts

ii

>i
Bunches

Cwts.

i)

Bushels
Cwts.

Value £
Cwts.

ii
Tons

»

1913.

207

90

131,248
177

213,003

99,388
17,027
4,270
6,189
2,914

13,268
17,766
5,504

267

77,264
28,575
46,008

148
• 21,982

142
408,356

3,245

2,353,000
172,500
393,000
154,900
16,190
5,460

297,500

40,264
6

236,285
893

117
242

16,963 j
117,604

2,972

182
1,799
1,297

293,483
145,647
31,191
16,272
1,802

10,079
1,382

67
4,500

Quantities.

1920.

24

13

148,864
355

3,611
147,515

246
142,195
11,193
9,025

47,030

1,100
897
513

65,261
19,265
55,197

15
41,414
5,593

44,461
903

1,701,600
115,100
213,000
871,500

2,600
61,890

112,900

32,209
52

132,433
2,213

20
369

4,765
71,392

439

4
124

14,527

483,071
166,793
20,384
33,972

9
6,424

323

1,428

1921.

4,067

10

158,236
547

11,613
128,573

922
123,423
37,629
11,376

605

4,218
1,930
5,274

57,095
16,047
35,667

236
44,906

164,057
1,569

1,728,800
214,000
123,400
655,800
11,900
35,070

466,200

9,590
20

228,125
2,367

2
3,568

15,940
99,366

851

3
1,673
1,216

187,772
16,096
44,005
23,324

150
11,535

128
5

, 20
* Excluding offals prior to 1920. t Included in " Other Sorts, Preserved," prior to 1920,

t Including offals of Beef, Mutton and Lamb, and Pork, prior to 1920. § Including Rabbits, and offals of Beef
and Mutton and Lamb, prior to 1920, and Beef and Mutton in 1913.

|| Included in " Other Sorts, Preserved," in 1913.

Statistical Office, H.M. Customs and Excise, Dudley House, 28, Endell Street, London, W.C. 2.
23rd May, 1921. J. E. HAGGER.


