Account showing the Registered Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE imported into the United Kingdom in the week ended 21st May, 1921, together with the Quantities imported in the corresponding week of the years 1913 and 1920.

		aportous in the corresponding work of the years					Quantities.		
							1913.	1920.	1921.
Animals, living:									ļ
Bulls, Oxen	Cows,	Heifers	and	Calves	•••	Number	207	24	4,067
Sheep and I	ambs	•••		•••	•••	1	l —		<u> </u>
Swine	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	<u> </u>		-
Horses, incl	uding I	Ponies	•••	•••	• • •	1	90	13	10
Meat:-	•						{		
Beef, Fresh "Salted		efrigerat	ed*	•••		Cwts.	131,248 177	148,864 355	158,236 547
		ther tha	n Sal	ted*		,,	<u> </u>	3,611	11,613
Mutton and					ted*	,,	213,003	147,515	128,573
))	"	Preser			•••	,,,		246	922
Bacon	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	",	99,388	142,195	123,423
Hams	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,	17,027	11,193	37,629
Pork, Fresh	and R	efrigera	ted*	•••		,,	4,270	9,025	11,376
" Salted	*			••	•••	"	6,189		605
Rabbits, Fre			rated		•••	, ",	2,914	47,030	_
Pro	eserved	†		••••	•••	1			
Other Sorts,	Fresh	and Re	rjger	ated†	•••	,,	13,268	1,100	4,218
	Preser				•••	,,	17,766	897	1,930
Poultry "			•••	•••		Value £	5,504	513	5,274
Game	•••		•••		•••		267		
Dairy Produce as		etitutes	·	•••	•••	**	201	_	
Butter						Cwts.	77,264	65,261	57,095
Margarine	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		28,575	19,265	16,047
. Cheese	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	37	46,008	55,197	35,667
Milk, Fresh	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	**	±0,000	00,191	30,001
	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	 148	15	236
,, Cream ,, Conde		•••	•••	•••	•••	"	21,982	41,414	44,906
		han bin	3-	•••	•••	"	142		44,500
	•	her kind	18	•••	•••	C+ TT." 1 1		5,593	164.057
Eggs, in shell	····	T ama	•••	•••	•••	Gt. Hundreds	408,356	44,461	164,057
Lard (including I				•••	•••	Tons	3,245	903	1,569
Corn, Grain, Mea		riour:—	•			a . /	0 959 000	1 701 600	1 700 000
Wheat	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	2,353,000	1,701,600	1,728,800
Barley	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	172,500	115,100	214,000
Oats	•••	•••	•••	, •••	•••	"	393,000	213,000	123,400
Maize	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	154,900	871,500	655,800
Peas	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	99	16,190	2,600	11,900
Beans	7. 731	• • • •	•••	***	•••	"	5,460	61,890	35,070
Wheat Meal	and F	lour	•••	•••	•••	2)	297,500	112,900	466,200
Fruit, Raw:								00.000	
Apples	<u></u>	•••	•••	***	••••	"	40,264	32,209	9,590
Apricots and	Peach	les	•••	***	••••	_ "	6	52	20
Bananas	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Bunches	236,285	132,433	228,125
Cherries	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Cwts.	893	2,213	2,367
Currants	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,		- []	-
Gooseberries	• • • •	•••	•••	•••		,,	117	20	2
Grapes	•••	•••	•••	•••		"	242	369	3,568
Lemons, Lin	es and	Citrons	•••	•••	•••	,,	16,963	4,765	15,940
Oranges	•••	•••		•••	•••	"	117,604	71,392	99,366
Pears	•••	•••	•••	•••		39	2,972	439	851
Plums	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"			_
Strawberries	•••	•••	•••	8+6 A	•••	33	182	4	3
Other descrip	tions	•••	•••	•••		22	1,799	124	1,673
Hops	•••	***	•••	•••		15	1,297	14,527	1,216
Vegetables, Raw:					Į	•			•
Potatoes	•••	•••	•••	***	[. ,	293,483	483,071	187,772
Onions	•••	•••		•••		Bushels	145,647	166,793	16,096
Tomatoes	111	•••	•••	••.		Cwts.	31,191	20,384	44,005
Other descrip		•••	•••	•••		Value £	16,272	33,972	23,324
Vegetables, Dried		•••	•••		•	Cwts.	1,802	9	150
				bottling		,,	10,079	6,424	11,535
Нау		•••	 		-	Tons	1,382	323	128
Straw			•••	••••			67		5
Locust Beans		•••	•••	•••		. ,,	4,500	1,428	, 20
					2 1	77 1		-,	

^{*} Excluding offals prior to 1920. † Included in "Other Sorts, Preserved," prior to 1920.

‡ Including effals of Beef, Mutton and Lamb, and Pork, prior to 1920. § Including Rabbits, and offals of Beef and Mutton and Lamb, prior to 1920, and Beef and Mutton in 1913.

|| Included in "Other Sorts, Preserved," in 1913.

Statistical Office, H.M. Customs and Excise, Dudley House, 28, Endell Street, London, W.C. 2. 23rd May, 1921.

J. E. HAGGER.